:H \$40.00 44759

ETAS ID: TM479546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as successor to General Electric Company		06/26/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viyet, LLC	
Street Address:	ss: 1334 York Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10021	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4475996	VIYET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8000

Email: Juan.Arias@weil.com
Correspondent Name: Christina O'Connell

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C. O'Connell - 66930.0194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina O'Connell
SIGNATURE:	/Christina O'Connell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Viyet-Release#page1.tif source=Viyet-Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0603

source=Viyet-Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0604

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of June 26, 2018, by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. ("Wells Fargo"), as successor to General Electric Company ("GE") (successor by merger to the General Electric Capital Corporation), as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties ("Collateral Agent"), to Viyet, LLC ("Viyet") and such additional Sotheby Entities as defined in the Credit Agreement (together with Viyet, each such Person individually referred to herein as "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors") as follows (capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement):

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of August 22, 2014, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Viyet was required to execute and deliver that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 27, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2018 at Reel 6307, Frame 0640 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") to the Collateral Agent in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, Viyet granted to the Collateral Agent, among other collateral, a Lien (as defined in the Trademark Agreement) on and continuing security interest in all of Viyet's right, title and interest, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), including the Trademark (as defined in the Trademark Agreement) listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Total Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release, terminate, cancel, relinquish and discharge its Lien on and continuing security interest and all other rights it may have in, to or under the Total Trademark Collateral and retransfer and reassign to Viyet without recourse all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in, including goodwill, to or under the Total Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantors have satisfied their Secured Obligations under the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates, cancels, relinquishes and discharges any Lien on and continuing security interest and all other rights it may have in, to or under the Total Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to Viyet any and all right, title and interest (if any) in, including goodwill, to or under the Total Trademark Collateral that the Collateral Agent may hold. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect such release, termination, cancellation, relinquishment and discharge of its Lien on and continuing security interest and all other rights it may have in, to or under the Total Trademark Collateral as contemplated hereby, in each case at no cost or liability to the Collateral Agent.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0605

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

WELLS	FARGU BANK, N.A., as Collateral	Agen
Ву:	Andrew Rogan	
Name:	ANDREW ROGON	
Title:	VP	

Schedule A

to

Release of Trademark Security Interest

Trademark Registration

Trademark	Country	Seriai (vuinoci		Number
VIYET	USA	85762481	January 28, 2014	4475996

TRADEMARK REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 06/26/2018